

# News From The Bridge February 2019

### 2019 Bridge Builders Society Breakfast

Bridge Breast Network is celebrating 27 years of service to the community. We kicked off the year with our annual Bridge Builder's Society awards breakfast on January 25th at the Park City Club. The breakfast recognizes providers and supporters that have made substantial contributions to the overall mission of our program. The 2019 Founders Award finalist included: **Denton Oncology Center, Northpoint Cancer Center, and Dr. Kory Jones. Congratulations to our finalist and winners.** 

**2019 Advocacy Award Winner**South Dallas Business & Professional Women



2019 Founders Award Winner Kory Jones, M.D., FACS



Become a member of The Bridge Builders Society today by donating \$1,000 or more to our organization.

### **Program Highlights**

The Bridge Breast Network works collaboratively with 200 community and 300 medical partners to ensure North Texas individuals have access to breast health services such as education, early detection and treatment services. During the months of **January** the Bridge Breast Network provided the following services:

#### **Client Served:**

Screening services: 19 Diagnostic services: 19 Treatment services: 25 Survivorship services: 2 Education & Awareness: 86

## **Save The Date**



Bridge Breast Network Presents: "A Starry Night"

Saturday, September 28, 2019 6:30 pm - 10:30 pm

The Hall on Dragon 1500 Dragon Street, Suite D Dallas, Texas 75205 Ways to Give
Every \$1 donated is leverage
10x in medical care

Donate Now



Link "Bridge Breast Network" to your Amazon purchases and our organization gets 0.5% back as a donation! You must be logged in to the Amazon Smile Program.

Click Here to sign up!!!

Community Referrals: 23

# Host a Fundraiser



Host your own fundraiser to help save lives and end breast cancer forever.

For more information on starting a fundrasier contact us at info@bridgebreast.org or 214-821-3820.

#### **Survivorship Services**



Surviving breast cancer is about more than completing your treatment. It's about quality of life after receiving a diagnosis. One's emotional state can impact treatment outcomes.

Do you know someone going through cancer treatment that needs a wig, mastectomy garment, or a compression sleeve? If so, refer them to the Bridge Breast Network for assistance.

Sponsorship and ticket information to follow

#### **Wish List**

Help build a bridge by donating one or more of the following items:

#### Office Supplies:

- White copy paper
  - Note cards
  - Post-It notes

#### Survivorship Bag Supplies:

- Healthy snacks
- Hand sanitizer
- Bottle of water
- Soft body measuring tape

Please send these much needed items to the following address:

Bridge Breast Network Attn: Wishlist Donations 4000 Junius Street Dallas, Texas 75246

You can order online using AmazonSmile for even bigger savings and donations.



Sometimes, the most valuable gift you can give is time. Become a Bridge Volunteer and help build a bridge between your neighbors and treatment for breast cancer.

Volunteer



You can help support the Bridge Breast Network each time you shop at Kroger. Just sign up and a portion of your purchase will be given to our organization whenever you use your Kroger Plus Card. BBN NPO #TD249

Sign Up Now!!!



Our Organization number has changed. Our new number is **TD249**. Please <u>login</u> and relink your card to the new organization number.

**₱** goodshop

#### **p** goodsearch

When you sign in to Goodsearch & Goodshop, you'll be able to raise money for your favoirte cause when you search the web and shop online.

Sign Up Now!!!

# Bosom Buddy Campaign

Give the gift of a mammogram, surgery, chemotherapy, and radiation treatment to women in our community with breast cancer who will not survive without our help.

**Donate** 

The mission of the Bridge Breast Network is to save lives by providing access to diagnostic and treatment services for breast cancer to low income, uninsured and underinsured individuals.

Bridge Breast Network 4000 Junius Street Dallas, TX 75246 Phone: 214-821-3820 Fax: 214-821-0869 website:

> Follow Us On: Facebook Twitter